

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 22nd April, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

18 TP/251/2026 (E-filing)
WITH
WILL/52/2026

Mr. Aditya Patil i/b. Ashwinkumar Tripathi, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :**
1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks time to compliance in this matter. Time is granted. Remove from board.
 2. Liberty to move for listing the matter on compliance of requisitions in the mater.

22.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**