

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.251 OF 2026

Daphine Dsouza @ Daphine Charles Dsouza .. Deceased

Adolf Pinheiro @ Adolf Anthony Pinheiro .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Amogh Singh a/w. Mr. Ashwin Tripathi, Advocates for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 27, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Singh, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** The request made by Petitioner for dispensation of Affidavit of the second Executor and the only legal heir who is mother of Petitioner and due to her advanced age is not keeping well stands allowed.
- 4.** Leave and liberty is granted to amend the Petition.
- 5.** Mr. Singh informs the Court that in so far as objection No.3 in requisition dated 17.04.2026 is concerned, same has been rectified and in amended paragraph No.8 of details of all legal heirs have been furnished.

6. In that view of the matter, aforementioned position will be ascertained by the Department and proceeded further with for issuance of Grant in accordance with law expeditiously.

7. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.05.09
11:00:39 +0530