

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.251 OF 2026

Daphne Dsouza @ Daphne Charles DSouza .. Deceased

Adolf Pinheiro @ Adolf Anthony Pinheiro .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Amogh Singh a/w. Mr. Shailesh Pal, Advocates i/by Ashwin Tripathi for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 08, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 08.05.2026. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 27.04.2026.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Singh, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** In second line of paragraph No.3 of the order dated 27.04.2026, after '**second Executor**' the words '**and the only legal heir**' be added.
- 4.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and fresh copy be uploaded.
- 5.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.05.09
10:58:59 +0530